OP \$40.00 87486222

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546297

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Motorsport Aftermarket Group, Inc.		10/23/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lacy Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	54 Monument Circle, Suite 800	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87486222	ANSWER RACING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123333798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123678713

Email: trademarks-mi@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4662

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8143-262182
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kerry R. Thompson - Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=87486222 - Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0337

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Motorsport Aftermarket Group, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, doing business at 17771 Mitchell North, Irvine, California, 92614 United States of America (the Assignor), is the record owner of the Trademark ANSWER RACING Stylized and Design (Triangle), United States Application number 87/486,222 filed on June 13, 2017.

WHEREAS, Lacy Distribution, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Indiana, doing business at 54 Monument Circle, Suite 800, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46204, United States of America (the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s) and all title and rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, the common law rights to the mark, and the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used and the registration thereof, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

Made this <u>3</u> day of October, 2019.

MOJORSPORT AFTERMARKET GROUP, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name: Øilbert Alejandro Huerta

Title: SVP of Finance

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 10/23/2019